



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 507/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022**
KANWALJEET KAUR Petitioner
Through: Mr.Jai Singh, Adv.

versus

HEMANT SHARMA Respondent
Through: Mr.RCS. Bhadoria, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that he is unwell.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner is not residing at the address given in the petition.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall have the same verified, if that be so, file a fresh memo of parties giving the current address of the petitioner before the next date of hearing.
4. Let the trial court record be also requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
5. List for hearing on 16th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 5, 2024
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any