



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 507/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022**
KANWALJEET KAURPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Advocate.

versus

HEMANT SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. R.C.S. Bhadoria, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
16.08.2024

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the main Counsel.
2. It is stated that in compliance of the last Order dated 05.04.2024, the amended memo of parties has been filed giving the current address of the Petitioner. Let a copy of the amended memo of parties be supplied to the learned Counsel for the Respondent.
3. List on 11.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 16, 2024
S. Zakir



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/08/2024 at 15:13:22