



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 507/2022 CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022

KANWALJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

HEMANT SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R C S Bhadana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. Counsels for both parties state, on instructions, that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.
2. Accordingly, on joint request, matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Parties and their counsel shall appear before the Mediator on 20th December 2024 at 2:00 pm.
3. Copy of the Order be sent to the Organizing Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for information and compliance.
4. List the matter for further proceedings before the Court on 20th March 2025.
5. In the event the parties achieve settlement before the next date of hearing, they will be at liberty to approach this Court with an appropriate application.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/sm/sc