



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 507/2022, CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022-Suspension of sentence

KANWALJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Sharma & Ms. Ayushi
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

HEMANT SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. C. S. Bhadana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have since reached at an amicable settlement, which is recorded in the form of Settlement Agreement dated 19.03.2025.
2. Since, one of the trench of payment is due on 12.05.2025, accordingly, renotify on 15.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MARCH 20, 2025/R