



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 507/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022**

KANWALJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Sharma, Ms. Ayushi
Agarwal and Mr. A. Raghav,
Advocates.

versus

HEMANT SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.12.2025

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of the counsel for Petitioner.
2. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 10th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/Sh