



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 507/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 944/2022**

KANWALJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Sharma, Advocate.

versus

HEMANT SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. RCS Bhadoria, Advocate for
Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

On first call, counsel for respondent sought a pass-over to appear physically in court.

However on second call due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken-up for hearing.

Accordingly, re-notify on 30th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 16, 2026

hb